

WASHOE COUNTY TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

1001 E. 9th Street RENO, NEVADA 89512 (775) 328-2350

Washoe County Regional Communication System Budget

Fiscal Year 2023/2024 (July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024)

800 MHz contributions approved by the Joint Operating Committee <u>February 3, 2023</u>. P25 contributions determined by system financing 2020-2035.

Agency	800 MHz Radio Count	800 MHz	P25
Carson City Fire Department	11.0	3,094.14	
City of Reno	1,314.5	369,749.25	264,988.72
City of Sparks	463.0	130,235.00	101,490.51
Incline Village General Improvement District	4.0	1,125.14	
Nevada Air National Guard	30.0	8,438.55	
Nevada Shared Radio System - NDOT	1,602.0	450,618.71	
Nevada System of Higher Education - UNR	70.0	19,689.96	
North Lake Tahoe Fire Protection District	109.0	30,660.07	
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe	85.0	23,909.23	19,441.64
REMSA	49.0	13,782.97	
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony	65.0	18,283.53	14,045.94
Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority	286.5	80,588.18	61,493.83
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District	341.0	95,918.22	68,773.74
Truckee Meadows Water Authority	105.0	29,534.93	
US DOJ, Federal Bureau of Investigation	31.0	8,719.84	5,395.70
US Department of Veterans Affairs, Police	22.0	6,188.27	
US Drug Enforcement Administration	26.0	7,313.41	5,995.22
Washoe County	1,522.0	428,115.91	308,239.96
Washoe County School District	949.0	266,939.55	
	7,085.0	\$1,992,904.86	\$849,865.26

Washoe County Regional Communication System 800 MHz and P25 Joint Operating Committee Website: 800 MHz Joint Operating Committee (washoecounty.gov)





